

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 727, Page 89,
2 Section 167.031, Line 7, by deleting the phrase "the ages of seven years" and inserting in lieu
3 thereof the following "~~[the ages of seven]~~ six years of age"; and

4
5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 12, by deleting the phrase "between the ages of five
6 and seven years" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "~~[between the ages of five and seven~~
7 ~~years]~~"; and

8
9 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 20, by deleting the phrase "the ages of seven" and
10 inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "~~[the ages of seven]~~ six"; and

11
12 Further amend said bill and section, Page 90, Lines 42 to 47, by deleting all of the said lines and
13 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

14
15 ~~"[(3) A child between five and seven years of age shall be excused from attendance at~~
16 ~~school if a parent, guardian, or other person having charge, control, or custody of the child makes a~~
17 ~~written request that the child be dropped from the school's rolls]~~

18 (c) A child may be excused from attendance at school"; and

19
20 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
21 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____